- Working Capital 1.8 -2.6 -2.4 -8.0 -6.7 7.7 -1.5 -1.5 -1.5 -1.3 -0.9 -0.1 0.0

- Capex 1.2 3.3 0.3 1.0 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.2

Capex in % of Sales 5.2 % 13.4 % 0.8 % 1.6 % 0.4 % 0.4 % 0.5 % 0.6 % 0.7 % 0.8 % 0.9 % 1.0 % 1.0 %

- Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

-14.3 -7.8 -3.0 6.1 11.8 0.2 10.9 12.4 13.3 13.9 14.4 12.5 12.7 13

PV of FCF -13.1 -6.1 -2.1 3.5 5.9 0.1 4.0 3.9 3.6 3.2 2.8 2.1 1.8 13

share of PVs -95.30 % 138.00 % 57.30 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC:  Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2034e 10

   Terminal Value 13

Debt ratio 20.00 %  Financial Strength 3.00  Financial liabilities 11

Cost of debt (after tax) 6.5 %  Liquidity (share) 3.00  Pension liabilities 0

Market return 8.25 %  Cyclicality 3.00  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 2.75 %  Transparency 3.00  Minority interest 0

  Others 3.00  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 29 No. of shares (m) 1.2

WACC 16.70 %  Beta 3.00  Equity Value 40 Value per share (EUR) 33.01

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC 1.25 % 1.50 % 1.75 % 2.00 % 2.25 % 2.50 % 2.75 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

3.23 17.7 % 29.53 29.66 29.79 29.93 30.07 30.22 30.37 3.23 17.7 % 24.53 26.33 28.13 29.93 31.73 33.53 35.33

3.11 17.2 % 30.96 31.11 31.26 31.41 31.57 31.74 31.91 3.11 17.2 % 25.77 27.65 29.53 31.41 33.29 35.17 37.05

3.06 17.0 % 31.71 31.87 32.03 32.19 32.36 32.54 32.72 3.06 17.0 % 26.42 28.35 30.27 32.19 34.12 36.04 37.96

3.00 16.7 % 32.50 32.66 32.83 33.01 33.19 33.37 33.57 3.00 16.7 % 27.10 29.07 31.04 33.01 34.97 36.94 38.91

2.94 16.5 % 33.31 33.48 33.66 33.85 34.04 34.24 34.45 2.94 16.5 % 27.81 29.82 31.84 33.85 35.86 37.88 39.89

2.89 16.2 % 34.15 34.34 34.53 34.73 34.93 35.14 35.37 2.89 16.2 % 28.55 30.61 32.67 34.73 36.79 38.85 40.91

2.77 15.7 % 35.94 36.15 36.37 36.59 36.82 37.07 37.32 2.77 15.7 % 30.11 32.27 34.43 36.59 38.75 40.91 43.08

 To reflect the full ramp-up of the in-house production, we have made a detailed forecast until 2026.

 We apply a long-term EBIT-margin of 9%, derived from established food peers with a broad value chain coverage.

 Growth rates are derived from the production plan of Veganz. As long-term growth rate, we apply 2.0%.

 To reflect the early-stage character of the plant-based food market, we apply a beta of 3.0 and WACC of 16.7%

 In line with the in-house production ramp up, we apply an increasing WC ratio and maintenance capex.

Veganz Group AG